ITI Quiz - 05-Feb-2026
08:49 AM
Q. ID: ITISKILL7898DV
February 2026 Trinity ITI Answer Key
Duration: 30 Mins Total Marks: 109 Q.ID: ITISKILL7898DV
1. What flux is used in welding brass?
A) Cryolite and berium
chloride

C) Malleable cast iron D) White cast iron
Answer: D) White cast iron
93. What does the third digit of AWS codification in EB
5426HJX represent?
A) Type of tensile strength B) Type of covering
C) Type of current D) Type of welding position
Answer: D) Type of welding position
94. What is the use of intermediate tacks on a weld setting of
plates?
A) Align and to maintain the
position of joint
B) To control defects in weld
joint
C) To reduce the welding run D) To speed up the welding
joint
Answer: A) Align and to maintain the position of joint
95. Which accessory is used to protect the eyes during gas
welding?
A) Colour goggles B) Helmet
C) Grinding goggles D) Hand screen
Answer: A) Colour goggles
96. What does the letter ?X? indicate in the electrode
classification of EB5426 H1 J X?
A) Covered electrode B) Radio graphic quality
electrode
C) Hydrogen controlled
electrode D) Increase metal recovery
Answer: B) Radio graphic quality electrode
97. What size of CCMS filler rod is used for finish run of Dia
50mm pipe root welded using Dia 1.65 filler?
A) Dia 3.0 mm B) Dia 4.0 mm
C) Dia 1.6 mm D) Dia 3.5 mm
Answer: A) Dia 3.0 mm
98. What is the current range required for 3.15mm dia MS
electrode in arc welding?
A) 50 - 60 A B) 100 - 110 A
C) 70 - 80 A D) 40 - 50 A
Answer: B) 100 - 110 A
99. What flux is to be used for gas welding stainless steel
plates?
A) Zinc chloride and
potassium dichromate paste B) Anti - Borox
C) Cryolite and berium
chloride D) Borox flux
Answer: A) Zinc chloride and potassium dichromate paste
100. Which welding process enables to weld dissimilar
metals?
A) Brazing B) Fusion welding
C) Spot welding D) Seam welding
Answer: A) Brazing
101. What is the main function of the flux coating in
electrodes?
A) To prevent rusting B) To increase welding
current
C) To control arc
temperature D) To stabilize the arc
Answer: D) To stabilize the arc
102. Which heat treatment process causes the reduction of
brittleness in the steel?
A) By normalising B) By annealing
C) By tempering D) By hardening
Answer: C) By tempering
103. Which type of stainless steel is weldable?
A) Stabilized type B) Ferrite type
C) Chromium type D) Nickel type
Answer: B) Ferrite type
104. What are the defects in generated acetylene gas?
A) Carbon monoxide unburit
ash